
Lecturer in Electrical 
Engineering in Shillong 
Polytechnic - [October 2025]

CENTRE

POSTCODE 2800102 DATE

APPLICATION CODE NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE EMAIl ID MOBILE NO SIGNATURE

1 2800102U69879W002 Adashynna Marwein marweinaida03@gmail.com 9233719450

2 2800102U33002W007 Airilang Sohshang sohshangairi@gmail.com 8256987011

3 2800102U54339W004 Aldonald Shylki Shylla aldonaldshylla@gmail.com 8575015626

4 2800102U30017W007 Apphiralin Marwein apphiralin1@gmail.com 9779203788

5 2800102U5638W005 Ariston Shabong aristnshabong@gmail.com 8119882598

6 2800102U10049W010 Azel Mesha J Kharbhih azelmawlong@gmail.com 9366615330

7 2800102U13203W004 Bahunshisha Snaitang bahunsnaitang000@gmail.com 8974507677

8 2800102U71334W006 Balarihun Mawtyllup balamawtyllup1998@gmail.com 9779273123

9 2800102U12046W002 Balbareen Kurkalang balbareenkurkalang@gmail.com 8731839521

10 2800102U11478W007 Bamanbhalang Riang riangbaman21@gmail.com 8787419877

11 2800102U13810W005 Banrisha Kurkalang banrikurkalang21@gmail.com 8873216146

12 2800102U28186W009 Bashem Kurkalang bashemkurkalang@gmail.com 9362828097

13 2800102U7666W007 Baskhemlang Rynjah baskrynjah@gmail.com 8794476986

14 2800102U37543W011 Bebertstar Lyngdoh lyngdohbebert@gmail.com 9739624605

15 2800102U9580W005 Benear Metre Suchiang hulkfang@gmail.com 9862805214

16 2800102U41309W004 Beready Devis Marwein bereadymarn8365@gmail.com 7628969916

17 2800102U73599W002 Buildingstone Marbaniang buildingsmarbaz@gmail.com 8787409663

18 2800102U55049W003 Carny Gift Dkhar carnydkhar114@gmail.com 7005529951

19 2800102U20702W009 Catherine Manar catherinemanar389@gmail.com 6009934021

20 2800102U47243W003 Chaantrea Miky Lamin chaanamkshar@gmail.com 8787562208

21 2800102U5343W006 Damang Hiwotmi Phawa dhwmphawa@gmail.com 9366292278

22 2800102U49264W009 Damanhaphrang Synrem damansynremjob@gmail.com 9862052208

23 2800102U56171W005 Damankupar Lyngdoh damankuparlyngdoh@gmail.com 8119008581

24 2800102U1679W002 Damebakor Mawlieh damemawlieh84@gmail.com 8974804276
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25 2800102U319W004 Darihun Sawkmie dary4km@gmail.com 7086690941

26 2800102U65264W002 Dathrang I Kyndiah dathrangikyndiah@gmail.com 9366573881

27 2800102U66484W002 Deanndra Alzenia Banylla 
Thangkhiew deanndra.alzenia@gmail.com 9862986067

28 2800102U58080W005 Deigratia Sutnga sutngadeigratia@gmail.com 9774659442

29 2800102U47507W005 Donkupar Kharsaw dkharsaw@gmail.com 9774254083

30 2800102U49134W004 Dozen John Syiemlieh dozensyiemlieh@gmail.com 8974329499

31 2800102U60527W042 Eashan Dwivedi eashandwivedi@gmail.com 8736968610

32 2800102U4877W006 Effrey Andy Kharbuli andyeffry@gmail.com 9774087846

33 2800102U3459W004 Eldine Ch Marak iameldine1@gmail.com 9615615902

34 2800102U28380W005 Emerald Wriang emeraldwriang10@gmail.com 9856923642

35 2800102U59519W003 Endor Chiangkata endorchianggata@gmail.com 9863221416

36 2800102U73821W002 Ethelbert Rangslang ethelbertrangslang@gmail.com 8131925022

37 2800102U29003W007 Euginia Maniza Langstieh euginiamaniza@gmail.com 9615676982

38 2800102U15263W003 Felix Albert Nongneng albertfelix18@gmail.com 7005177395

39 2800102U66660W002 Franky Kennedy Pathaw franky.pathaw11@gmail.com 8798082302

40 2800102U20277W005 Glaryson Thongni glarysonthongni@gmail.com 8414966328

41 2800102U26910W013 Hamarbamut Lyngdoh hamarlyngdoh1@gmail.com 9366602237

42 2800102U47658W008 Hasstarding Lyngdoh haslyngdoh3@gmail.com 7628067941

43 2800102U22820W009 Ibadahun Pathaw luvalwaysabi@gmail.com 9863378034

44 2800102U17288W005 Ibakmenlang Wanshnong ibakmenlang21@gmail.com 9366065281

45 2800102U66281W002 Ibandabet Nylla Thangkhiew ibanthangq12@gmail.com 9094603270

46 2800102U42663W003 Ibansaphira Nongsiej iban1707@gmail.com 6000981338

47 2800102U52646W005 Ibansara Khongjoh agneskhongjoh@gmail.com 8258881511

48 2800102U3123W010 Incharge Kurbah inchargekurbah12@gmail.com 8794168623
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49 2800102U17709W006 Iohhunlang Suting iohpks11@gmail.com 7005023184

50 2800102U39854W006 Jeffer Nelson Rapsang jefnelz162@gmail.com 8257003298

51 2800102U12289W010 Jerrymeo P L Nongkynrih lyngdohjerrymeo@gmail.com 7005848668

52 2800102U17379W006 Jeush D Sangma jeushsangma@gmail.com 8732837326

53 2800102U4489W009 Jied Kupar Jarain jied9402159034@gmail.com 9402159034

54 2800102U54792W003 Julene Seka H Thabah julenethabah@gmail.com 7086789570

55 2800102U11383W011 Kerdahun Kharchandy kkharchandy@gmail.com 9366243076

56 2800102U45347W006 Kerdarilin Laitstep kerdarilin123@gmail.com 8413830156

57 2800102U3236W013 Kerlangstar Wann kerlangstarwann@gmail.com 8259034182

58 2800102U2623W009 Kitkupar Kharbuki kitkuparkbuki@gmail.com 8257821087

59 2800102U5378W002 Kurphrang Nongrang kurphrangnongrang@gmail.com 7085847507

60 2800102U26670W002 Kynting Kupar Lyngdoh kyntingkupar@gmail.com 8414911125

61 2800102U1413W008 Kyrpang Kharbani kyrpangkharbani@gmail.com 9436516316

62 2800102U1399W009 L Lakyntiew Dohtdong lakyntiew.dohtdong10@gmail.com 8787667172

63 2800102U26074W004 Ladapjingkmen Wanrieh wladapjingkmen@gmail.com 8974736022

64 2800102U24177W004 Laniewkor Khyllep lakhyllep@gmail.com 9774507326

65 2800102U557W024 Lapynsuk Thabah lapynsukthabah97@gmail.com 9366117938

66 2800102U19733W004 Lari Kupar Lyngdoh larikuparlyngdoh@gmail.com 9366823004

67 2800102U16721W007 Lawanbiangpor Thangkhiew lawanthangkhiew@gmail.com 7085168361

68 2800102U41563W006 Lumlang Kharkrang lumskharkrang@gmail.com 9545366438

69 2800102U24513W004 Manbhalang Lyngdoh lyngdohmanbha25@gmail.com 8258081980

70 2800102U12269W006 Mangkara Dajied Wanrieh mangkarad29@gmail.com 8798719068

71 2800102U60092W003 Mebaaibiang Basan mebabasan@gmail.com 8256955438

72 2800102U43016W004 Mebarisha Marwein mebamarwein@gmail.com 8837458277



Lecturer in Electrical 
Engineering in Shillong 
Polytechnic - [October 2025]

CENTRE

POSTCODE 2800102 DATE

APPLICATION CODE NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE EMAIl ID MOBILE NO SIGNATURE

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF LECTURER IN ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING, SHILLONG POLYTECHNIC

NAME OF POST

Sl. 
No.

SHILLONG POLYTECHNIC

20th FEBRUARY 2026

73 2800102U54536W002 Medaaibok Fancon medaaibokf@gmail.com 9774812038

74 2800102U19079W006 Melari Lyngkhoi melarilyngkhoi7@gmail.com 9774265165

75 2800102U61129W005 Meteibor Puwein puweinmeteibor@gmail.com 6909089119

76 2800102U8771W006 Mewanbhalang Kharsyntiew mewankharsyntiew56@gmail.com 9612438850

77 2800102U50085W002 Nadia Marie Shangpliang nshangpliang94@gmail.com 6009440055

78 2800102U55762W002 Nangskhem Khongwir nangskhem111@gmail.com 7638917722

79 2800102U19458W006 Navareen Sohkhlet navareen11@gmail.com 8731988246

80 2800102U1214W006 Navita Mary Lyngdoh Nongbri navitanongbri@gmail.com 8974708507

81 2800102U25549W015 Nevidita M Nongbet taffymnongbet@gmail.com 9851907098

82 2800102U6466W010 Paiakitlang F Syiem p.aiakitlang@gmail.com 8415946430

83 2800102U11815W008 Pherlysha Kharpuri pherlyshakharpuri@gmail.com 9774667394

84 2800102U11029W005 Pherman Khongkhlad phermankk@gmail.com 8787536624

85 2800102U6054W010 Phyllashisha Syierlait psyierlait@rediffmail.com 9856050035

86 2800102U15433W004 Pinkylin Nonglang pinkylinnonglang@gmail.com 9612947759

87 2800102U5374W008 Pynbhalang Lyngdoh pynbhalang.lyng@gmail.com 6909076091

88 2800102U3743W015 Pyndaplin Nongbri pyndaplin.12@gmail.com 8575704723

89 2800102U30778W007 Pynhunlangki Sana pynhunsana01@gmail.com 7085922571

90 2800102U1293W009 Pynkupborlang Mawlieh pynkup700@gmail.com 7005124544

91 2800102U70900W003 Rabiul Islam md.rabiulislam007@gmail.com 7503428531

92 2800102U2982W007 Ribasuk ribasyiemlieh13@gmail.com 6009560996

93 2800102U14422W009 Ribiang Rapsang ribiangrapsang6@gmail.com 8259973584

94 2800102U8421W006 Rich Regan Lyngdoh lyngdohrichregan@gmail.com 7628070765

95 2800102U16628W010 Rikasalon Wahlang wahlangrikasalon@gmail.com 8132855154

96 2800102U53261W003 Rimi Pyrtuh rimi.pyrtuh93@gmail.com 7085480808
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97 2800102U16364W007 Risalin Lyngdoh Mairang risavecca@gmail.com 9402164817

98 2800102U65931W003 Rishandonborlang Mawrie rishandonborlangmawrie@gmail.com 8729937883

99 2800102U59466W007 Ritngenlang Sohshang ritngenlangsohshang@gmail.com 9402559215

100 2800102U10241W005 Rosalin Suting rosalinsuting@gmail.com 9612297884

101 2800102U61141W003 Rudolf Bakitlang Kharkongor rudolfkharkongor2527@gmail.com 9774965009

102 2800102U8907W005 Rudyworldstar Warbah rudywarbah@gmail.com 8787556695

103 2800102U59389W002 Saindurlang Nongrang sainnongrang1@gmail.com 8787308831

104 2800102U2872W007 Sambhalang Nongrum snongrum8@gmail.com 8837215569

105 2800102U29944W002 Samdy Mylliem samdymylliem20@gmail.com 9366883896

106 2800102U5448W004 Samuel Nathan Lyngdoh samuelnathan.lyngdoh@gmail.com 8798870983

107 2800102U38674W002 Sasal Marcon D Arengh sasalmarcon@gmail.com 8414971637

108 2800102U6869W008 Scott Phenisa R Marak ispapamoit@gmail.com 9233142369

109 2800102U11781W005 Stadpyrkhat Lyngkhoi stadb17ee013@gmail.com 8974263918

110 2800102U17118W006 Stevenson Iangrai iangraistevie@gmail.com 9366815822

111 2800102U39950W008 Sumarlin Syiemlieh sumar12syiem@gmail.com 8259839086

112 2800102U65324W003 Tyngkailin L Nongum ilarijanai15@gmail.com 8258008610

113 2800102U15099W016 Venieca Beryl Lyngdoh 
Mawphlang veniecaberyl@gmail.com 9774369069

114 2800102U6320W010 Venitia Evalin Pale venitiapale1112@gmail.com 7253066595

115 2800102U61298W004 Vianny Wahlang viannywahlang007@gmail.com 8413930142

116 2800102U5809W004 Vicky Staryson Wahlang vick92048wahlang@gmail.com 9615015176

117 2800102U8193W011 Wandashisha L Lyngkhoi wandashishalyngkhoi98@gmail.com 8088129832

118 2800102U12885W010 Wanide Lyngdoh wanilyngdoh26@gmail.com 7085607652

119 2800102U23041W003 Weenefreadth Iawbor boiiawbor@gmail.com 8787700660

120 2800102U19462W006 Willbrod Dalambok Sun willbroad13@gmail.com 7638942071
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121 2800102U73483W003 Winnie Dkhar winniedkhar2000@gmail.com 8732015017


